BILLS OF MATERIAL

A COMPLETE 2 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

I QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
3m LADDER 1 | A—-FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
SEE DWG. 3136-11 1 | 2 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136—5 | CONTRACTOR
4m LADDER 1 | 1.1 METRE HORIZONTAL 3136—6 | CONTRACTOR
m ﬁgF%, 36211 SEE DWG. 3136-11 BRACE ASSEMBLY
1 | CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136-10 | CONTRACTOR
¢ 2 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136—13 | CONTRACTOR
- 3% 1 | 3m LADDER 3136-11 | CONTRACTOR
A COMPLETE 3 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
8 LADDER BRACKET CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
S ?Tsi I)JWG. 3136-13 ‘ HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No SUPPLIER
- :n‘ SEE DWG. 3136-17 (TYP.) -
‘ NOTE 5 1 | A—-FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
=t A 1 | 3 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
4 x 123 1 | 1.5 METRE HORIZONTAL 3136—6 | CONTRACTOR
LB 38 =1 /5. poLT BRACE ASSEMBLY
C/W NUT (TYP.) 1 | CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136-10 | CONTRACTOR
. 3 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136-13 | CONTRACTOR
2 METRE A-FRAME N 1 | 4m LADDER 3136-11 | CONTRACTOR
EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 25¢ WIRE ROPE IN MAIN .\3m LADDER
CABLE SHEAVE = 2,352 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE) o SEE DWG. 3136-11
| ; A COMPLETE 4 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
ONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
3 METRE A—FRAME ‘/J c
EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 25¢ WIRE ROPE IN MAIN QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
CABLE SHEAVE = 3.332 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE) 1 A—FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 CONTRACTOR
A L2 SA 1 | 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
i 1 | 1.9 METRE HORIZONTAL 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
IS BRACE ASSEMBLY
7 1 | PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3136-9 | CONTRACTOR
1 | CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136-10 | CONTRACTOR
s . 2521 3 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136-13 | CONTRACTOR
Sm LADER LE[TF‘ 1 | 5m LADDER 3136—12 | CONTRACTOR
5 METRE A—FRAME 1 | HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY 3136—17 | CONTRACTOR
== EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 25¢ WIRE ROPE IN MAIN
CABLE SHEAVE = 5.294 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE)
A A COMPLETE 5 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
457 MIN.—475 MAX. CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
(TYP.) NOTE 10 DESIGN LOAD
F; R 200 Qry DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
i Efﬂ 2 Ve 0 1 | A—-FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
|| 650 lbs. 1 | 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136—5 | CONTRACTOR
g.-§ e~ r s A oD OF S R RO ANY 1 |1 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
W~
%gag 1 | 1.9 METRE HORIZONTAL 3136—-6 | CONTRACTOR
5ES BRACE ASSEMBLY
7R ) 1 | PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3136-9 | CONTRACTOR
Sbli 1 | CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136-10 | CONTRACTOR
1. ALL PARTS TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER ASTM
A123/A123M. 4 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136—13 | CONTRACTOR
2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE M16 A325M TYPE 2
GALVANIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2 | 3m LADDER 3136-11 | CONTRACTOR
3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G40.21M GRADE 1 G Sss| _
350W GALVANIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY 3136-17 | CONTRACTOR
4. LADDER BRACKET SPACING; 3.0m MAX. AND 0.64m MAX. 4 | 1/2°-13 1-1/2L6. ASTM A325M GALV. HEX BOLTS - CONTRACTOR
(5 HOLES) FROM ENDS. -
5. HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY TO BE INSTALLED SO TOP OF 4 | 1/2"-13 ASTM A325M GALV. HEX NUTS - CONTRACTOR
GATE IS LEVEL WITH TOP OF PLATFORM RAILING.
Ll 6. LADDERS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET ANSI14.3—2008
— ] REQUIREMENTS.
. . SONS AT ANY
T e e, OCCUPIED BY MAX. 1 PER A COMPLETE 1 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
8. FIELD MODIFY EXISTING PLATFORM RAILING TO CLEARANCE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
4 METRE A—FRAME OF 457mm MIN.—475mm MAX. FROM BACK OF RAILING
4 METRE A—FRAME SECTION
(THIS SECTION IS TYPICAL OF ALL FRAMES OVER 4 METRES) 4 METRE A—FRAME_SECTION WI%Acgo FtiEEuI;':n M}& CiNBTFEE soHFEA %/séo TO O/S LADDER SIDE RAIL. M\\ QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 25¢ WIRE ROPE IN MAIN G = é‘m"’ — _
CABLE SHEAVE = 4.313 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE) 1.371 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE) ‘"‘,’\ ! | AFRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES AL 1 1 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 CONTRACTOR
e e e e Y <
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED \-w/ EST. W.T. 173.4 kg
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT apeca pemz 0553 | Designed D.OLE. Job No. 2111017451 | " Mo
3 |Mar/19 ADDED PLATFORM RAILING CLEARANCE NOTE we | 88 McElhan ney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C. o KOW ook 125 3136—1
2 [MAR/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION Wwe | BB . . HEAVY DUTY A-FRAMES
AAW.
P e APPROVED AND REORAWN BY MGOSL onl McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. 1,23, 4, & 5 METRE HEIGHTS Checked Dot APRL. 2002
No.| Date Revision Dr| ch iof;ﬁofji‘t Volley T"“";ﬁ“::"f;f"‘ff; fs:g‘fﬂugvmwi Iﬂeﬂ::"e 403-609-3992 VANCOUVER, B.C. ovachzore | Approved Revision 3 o« 18
Desroy oll  printa bouving provous mumber—T




BILLS OF MATERIAL

A COMPLETE 6 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY

CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

4m LADDER QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
SEE DWG. 3136-11
1 | A—FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
TOP LADDER CAGE
SEE DWG. 3136—14 1 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 CONTRACTOR
| 1 | 2 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136—5 | CONTRACTOR
1 | 1.9 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
1| 2.7 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
R 13611 1 | PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3136-9 | CONTRACTOR
1| CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136—10 | CONTRACTOR
! 4 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136-13 | CONTRACTOR
4 LADDER 1 | 3m LADDER 3136-11 | CONTRACTOR
SEE DWG. 3136—11 1 | 4m LADDER 3136—11 | CONTRACTOR
1 | HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY 3136—17 | CONTRACTOR
LADDER BRACKET 3 4| 1/2°-13 1-1/2°LG. ASTM A325M GALV. HEX BOLTS - CONTRACTOR
SEE DWG. 3136—13
4 | 1/2"=13 ASTM A325M GALV. HEX NUTS - CONTRACTOR
3.0m MAX.
(TvP.) FOR LADDER TO PLATFORM
CLEARANCE SEE DWG. 3136-1
%ﬁ_ A COMPLETE 7 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
‘\‘ CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
4 x 1/2"-13
4 x/1/2”—13 1-1/2"LG. BOLT QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
1-1/2"LG. BOLT C/W NUT (TYF‘)
1 | A—FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY -
HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY C/W NUT (TYP) 3136-4 CONTRACTOR
SEE DWG. 313617 (1VP) 1 | 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136—5 | CONTRAGTOR
\/ SHORT FLARE 1 | 3 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136—5 | CONTRAGTOR
o LADDER CAGE
R SEE DWG. 1 | 1.9 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
4000 1-1/2"L6. BOLT 3136-15 1| 3.1 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
|
- C/W NUT (TP T | PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3136-9 | CONTRACTOR
‘) 1 | CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136—10 | CONTRACTOR
EXACT HEIGHT : SEE DWG. 5 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136—13 | CONTRACTOR
FOOT PIECE ‘) s136m12 = 1 | 5m LADDER 3136—12 | CONTRACTOR
) N 1 | 3m LADDER 3136—11 | CONTRACTOR
') = 1 | HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY 3136-17 | CONTRACTOR
. 4 | 1/2°-13 1-1/2°LG. ASTM A325M GALV. HEX BOLTS - CONTRACTOR
(‘ 4 | 1/2"-13 ASTM A325M GALV. HEX NUTS - CONTRACTOR
u/
5m LADDER
4m LADDER o ‘ SEE DWG.
3000 3136-12 A COMPLETE 8 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
2000 1 | A—FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
2 | 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136—5 | CONTRACTOR
4 1| 1.9 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
',/ ‘ 1 3.5 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY 3136-6 CONTRACTOR
‘ 1| PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3136—9 | GONTRACTOR
| Yors " 5306 1 508 [ 1| CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136—10 | CONTRACTOR
5 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136—13 | CONTRACTOR
6 METRE A—FRAME 0.64m MAX. 7 _METRE A—FRAME 8 METRE A—FRAME 2.13m MIN. —
EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 256 WIRE ROPE IN MAIN (5 HOLES) FROM EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 256 WIRE ROPE IN MAIN EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 25¢ WIRE ROPE IN MAIN (TYP.) ! 4m_LADDER 3136-11 CONTRACTOR
CABLE SHEAVE = 6.274 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE) END (TYP.) CABLE SHEAVE = 7.255 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE) CABLE SHEAVE = 8.235 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE) 1 | 5m LADDER 3136—12 | CONTRACTOR
1 | TOP LADDER CAGE 3136—14 | CONTRACTOR
NOTES: 1 | SHORT FLARE LADDER GAGE 3136-15 | CONTRACTOR
1. ALL PARTS TO BE HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER ASTM A123/A123M. -
2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE M16 A325M TYPE 2 GALVANIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. T | HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY 3136-17 | CONTRACTOR
DESIGN LOAD 3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G40.21M GRADE 350W GALVANIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 4 | 1/2"-13 1-1/2°LG. ASTM A325M GALV. HEX BOLTS - CONTRACTOR
4. LADDER BRACKET SPACING; 3.0m MAX. AND 0.64m MAX. (5 HOLES) FROM ENDS. -
SR N 200 5. HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY TO BE INSTALLED SO TOP OF GATE IS LEVEL WITH TOP OF PLATFORM 4 | 1/2"-13 ASTM A325M GALV. HEX NUTS - CONTRACTOR
REEL 50 RAILING.
50 Ibs 6. LADDERS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET ANSI14.3—2008 REQUIREMENTS.
. ADDER_TQ BE 0 PIED BY MA PER AT_ANY_ Gy M
PLUS SNAG LOAD OF 1 /6" WIRE ROPE AT ANY 8. FIELD’ MODIFY EXISTING PLATFORM RAILING TO CLEARANCE OF 457mm MIN.~475mm MAX. FROM BACK ) { ‘ ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
- - OF RAILING TO O/S LADDER SIDE RAIL. A= UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT spconremts 0553 | Deigned D.OLE. b No. 2111-01745-1 | 10 e
3 |mar/19 ADDED PLATFORM RAILING CLEARANCE NOTE we | 88 McElhan ney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C. o KOW ook 125 3136—2
2 [MAR/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION Wwe | BB . . HEAVY DUTY A-FRAMES o
Checked . Dat APRIL 2002
e APPROVED AND REORAWN BY MGOSL onl McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. 6, 7, & 8 METRES ec e
No.| Date Revision Dr| ch ioi;ﬁofji‘t Volley T"“";ﬁ“::"f;:"ff; fs:g‘fﬂu!vmwi Iﬂeﬁ::"e 403-609-3992 VANCOUVER, B.C. 29 March 2019 Approved Revision o« 18

Destroy oll  prints bearing provious number—T




WITHOUT

EXACT HEIGHT
FOOT PIECE

(TYP.)

5m LADDER
SEE DWG. 3136—12

TOP LADDER CAGE
" SEE DWG. 3136-14

4 x 1/2°-13
1-1/2"LG. BOLT

C/W NUT (TYP.)

MEDIUM FLARE
LADDER CAGE
SEE DWG. 3136-15

5m LADDER
SEE DWG.
3136—12

LADDER BRACKET

\ ‘\’\‘\\ .I)JWG. 3136-13

Al

3m LADDER
SEE DWG. 3136—11

TOP LADDER CAGE
SEE DWG. 3136-14

HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY
SEE DWG. 3136-17 (TYP.)
NOTE 5

FOR LADDER TO PLATFORM
CLEARANCE SEE DWG. 3136-1

3m LADDER
SEE DWG. 3136-11

4 x 1/2"-13
1-1/2"G. BOLT
\ C/W NUT (TYP.)
LONG FLARE
LADDER CAGE

SEE DWG. 3136-15

5m LADDER
SEE DWG. 3136-12

BILLS OF MATERIAL

A COMPLETE 9 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
1| A-FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
1 | 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
1 | 2 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
1 |3 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
1| 1.9 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
1| 2.7 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
1| 3.9 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
1 | LATERAL BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR 9 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR

METRE A—FRAME
1 | PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3136-9 | CONTRACTOR
1 | CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 3136-10 | CONTRACTOR
5 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136-13 | CONTRACTOR

2 | 5m LADDER 3136-12 | CONTRACTOR
1 | TOP LADDER CAGE 3136-14 | CONTRACTOR
1 | MEDIUM FLARE LADDER CAGE 3136-15 | CONTRACTOR
1 | HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY 3136—17 | CONTRACTOR
4| 1/2°-13 1-1/2L6. ASTM A325M GALV. HEX BOLTS - CONTRACTOR
4 | 1/2°-13 ASTM A325M GALV. HEX NUTS - CONTRACTOR

A COMPLETE 10 METRE A—FRAME ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
1 | A-FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY 3136—4 | CONTRACTOR
1| 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
2 | 3 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY 3136-5 | CONTRACTOR
1 | 1.9 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136—6 | CONTRACTOR
1| 3.1 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
1| 4.2 METRE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY | 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR
1 | LATERAL BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR 10 3136-6 | CONTRACTOR

METRE A—FRAME
1 | PLATFORM ASSEMBLY 3136-9 | CONTRACTOR
1 | CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG 313610 | CONTRACTOR
5 | LADDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3136-13 | CONTRACTOR

5m LADDER 3136-12 | CONTRACTOR
2 | 3m LADDER 3136-11 | CONTRACTOR
1 | TOP LADDER CAGE 3136-14 | CONTRACTOR
1 | LONG FLARE LADDER CAGE 3136-15 | CONTRACTOR
1 | HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY 3136-17 | CONTRACTOR
8 | 1/2°-13 1-1/2'L6. ASTM A325M GALV. HEX BOLTS - CONTRACTOR
8 [ 1/2"-13 ASTM A325M GALV. HEX NUTS - CONTRACTOR

NOTES:

1. ALL PARTS TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER

ASTM A123/A123M.

DESIGN LOAD

CAR
2 MEN
REEL

9 METRE A—FRAME

EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 25¢ WIRE ROPE IN MAIN
CABLE SHEAVE = 9.216 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE)

A—FRA|
EXACT HEIGHT TO CENTRE OF 25¢ WIRE ROPE IN MAIN
CABLE SHEAVE = 10.197 METRES (WITHOUT FOOT PIECE)

650 Ibs.

PLUS SNAG LOAD OF 1/8” WIRE ROPE AT ANY
ANGLE = 1600 Ibs. BREAKING STRENGTH.

o &> 9N

RAILING.

ALL DIMENSIONS

il

REQUIREMENTS.

29 March 2019

ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE M16 A325M TYPE 2
GALVANIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G40.21M
GRADE 350W GALVANIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
LADDER BRACKET SPACING; 3.0m MAX. AND 0.64m
MAX. (5 HOLES) FROM ENDS.
. HD LADDER GATE ASSEMBLY TO BE INSTALLED SO
TOP OF GATE IS LEVEL WITH TOP OF PLATFORM

. LADDERS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET ANSI14.3—2008

IN MILLIMETRES 7

AN N_TIM
. FIELD MODIFY EXISTING PLATFORM RAILING TO

CLEARANCE OF 457mm MIN.—475mm MAX. FROM
BACK OF RAILING TO O/S LADDER SIDE RAIL.

LADDER TO BE OCCUPIED BY MAX. 1 PERSONS AT
i

DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT

WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C.

3 [waR/19 ADDED PLATFORM RAILING CLEARANGE NOTE we | B8 McElhan ney

2 |wAR/19 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION we | 88 . .

T e APPROVED AND REDRAWN BY MGSL o McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd.
o 203-502 Bow Valley Trail, Canmore, AB, Canada T1W 1N9 Telephone 403-609-3992

No.| Date Revision Dr| ch Thie_droving is the property of MaEhanney Consulting Servioss Lid. ond cannot be used or reprintsd vithout the witten consent of 0Kd_compony

HEAVY DUTY A-FRAMES
9 & 10 METRES

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Designed D.O.E. Job No. 2111—01745—1 | Proving No-
Drawn  K.D.W Scale  1:25 2136—3
Checked AAW. Date  APRL 2002

29 March 2019 Approved Revision 3 o 18

Destroy oll  prints bearing provious number—T




SEE

DETAIL

139 WIRE ROPE

SHEAVE MUST

SPIN FREE
36

13¢ BOLT GALV. C/W
3—-WASHER & LOCKNUT

o
3

12¢ HOLE FOR 109
x 75 BOLT

100¢ SHEAVE
BRONZE BUSHED
FOR 13¢ WIRE ROPE

35

16 FE\

*f

TYP.
180

%

3 \
5 - HSS ‘\27x‘\27x4 78 I
o
© (o]
sV M- o 1 &
5% DRILL 389
- P - [ ! ! ] FOR GALV.
FRONT BACK H
——‘ LK 6.5 TYP. t 130 J
SIDE
FR/O\NT # j% ;L( J vP.
w 180 HOLE FOR 16¢ A325 Jﬁ’L*
TYP.
175 DETAIL
i SCALE: 1:2 DETAIL
o AIRCRAFT MARKER CABLE SCALE: ”5553
8 b SHEAVE BRACKET SPLICE_PLATE
r BILL OF MATERIAL
A COMPLETE A—FRAME TOP ASSEMBLY
H H / 6 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: NOTES:
© ’IE j / qQTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER 1) ALL PARTS TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
— 2) ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE M16 A325M,
= 1| A=-FRAME TOP (2—pc) 3136—4 FABRICATOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
N ml I 16 A325M TYPE 2 GALV. M16X60 FABRICATOR 3) ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA G.40.21M
- ¢/w NUT & WASHER GRADE 350W.
4) THE MARKER LINE A—FRAME SUPPORT IS
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 8 | M12x1.75x38 (AS ABOVE) FABRICATOR )ATTACHED IN THE FIELD BUT SHOULD BE
STRUCTURAL BOLT BRACED WITH WOOD DURING SHIPPING TO
o o - PREVENT DAMAGE
N'T o TYP,
J 18 -ﬁﬁ 200
TOP SHEAVE MUST
SPIN FREE ’— —‘
— 10 GAUGE HOOD\ —
SEE ¢ /
DETAIL (2) \@
2004 SHEAVE ————
250 WIRE ROPE HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 — — BRONZE BUSHED FOR \
| 82 25¢ WIRE ROPE 80
396 1.54” BOLT GALV. ’_ T | I i o
BOLT TAB 10 R 32x100 Ig. C/W & WASHERS & Il / / \\ N
BOTH SIDES DUTERPL%JEPPORT | FLAT WASHERS / // \\ y
12M A325M BOLTS DRILE HE j 5 L ‘ Ea4 mm I | i
14¢ HOLE AT — 16 TYP. /J\ i \
PERPENDICULAR ANGLE \ ® 120 | J \\ i
! \ ! o /
i] w \ / o /
| ® @ U] 19 [
; . EDGES OF 8
—OT———— e — TYP. 6 . o
i W‘ 380 FOR GALV. /‘ Lzs TYP ‘M 6 a o
10 R 140x230 Ig. | CENTER ON JOINT i )/ )
SUPPORT PLATE ) (TYP.) 388 HOLE —] ‘ TOWARDS
I 618 o ANCHORS — s
| ,djl IS |
5 T | 3 O(EYE/“O 50
% o/
N 8/
5 w HSS .
B B HSS 127x127k4.78 /127”27“'7
20 ¢ (3/4") CROSBY RIVET
SEE EYEBOLTS 293 Reg. x 115 Lg.
DETAIL (4 SPLICE PLATE FRONT BACK
=/ BACK STAY EYEBOLT
560
DETAIL /4
FRONT VIEW SIDE_VIEW SCALE: 12 v FRONT DETAIL SIDE
SCALE: 1:2
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES A—FRAME TOP A—FRAME TOP BACK STAY EYEBOLT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SCALE 1:4 SECTION B—B MAINCABLE SHEAVE BRACKET
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed D.0.E. Job No. 2111017451 O3 M-
McElhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C.
Drawn  KD.W Scale  AS SHOWN 3136—4
. . HEAVY DUTY A—FRAMES
1 |JUNE/02 APPROVED AND REDRAWN BY MCSL KDW| AW M C E‘ h ann ey C onsu ‘JU N 9 S Ervices Ltd - VARIOUS DETAILS, TOP ASSEMBLY Checked AAM. Dote  APRI 2002
No. ote Revision or | cn e e ey B Sonade N 25 Tespnone (60959670391 VANCOUVER, _B.C. poproved Reison + 10
Destroy ol prints bearing previous numbes—T




:\PROU\2111-01745~ 1\ DRAWINGS\01745—5.DNG

MAY 27 2002

S S ﬁ'ﬁ\ BILLS OF MATERIAL
SEE SPLICE P A COMPLETE 4 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY A COMPLETE 2 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY
DETAIL 1 (TYP.) CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
QrY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
2 | 4 vETRE LEG 3136—5 | FABRICATOR 2 | 2 METRE LEG 3136—5 | FABRICATOR
T T 16 | BOLTS M16x60 A325 c/w NUT FABRICATOR 16 | BOLTS M16x60 A325 c/w NUT FABRICATOR
0 & WASHER & WASHER
b W.T. 100x15.5
(CUT FLANGE TO SUIT
DINENSIONS SHOWN) EST. W.T. 187.4 KG EST. W.T. 101.5 KG
65 o i 1t A COMPLETE 3 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY A COMPLETE 1 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY
e 5]/ N ,_{/ © / i i CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING: CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
- _— }T ¢ 5 i i QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
[ s R ‘ ‘
e (TYP) ‘ ‘ T ‘ ‘ 2 | 3 METRE LEG 3136-5 | FABRICATOR 2 | 1 METRE LEG 3136-5 | FABRICATOR
- ‘ ‘ 16 | BOLTS M16x60 A325 c/w NUT FABRICATOR 16 | BOLTS M16x60 A325 c/w NUT FABRICATOR
| | & WASHER & WASHER
‘ \ \ EST. W.T. 144.7 KG EST. W.T. 70.6 KG
4 | |
- \ \
\ \
o | |
o
: | |
35 > \ 3 | |
TYP. = ‘ ‘
i e\ \ \ NOTES:
] — I ¢ | | 1. ALL PARTS TO BE HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED
30 50 —1 | | 2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE A325M TYPE 2 GALVANIZED, UNLESS
T (TYP.) 2000 (2 METRE LEG) | | ‘ HSS 127x127x4.78 NOTED OTHERWISE
— oR | vl : 3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G.40.21M GRADE 350W.
3000 (3 METRE LEG) ‘ ‘
L65x50x8 (TYP.) | |
| —— HSS 127x127x4.78 ‘ ‘
\ \ * ALL LEG ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE MADE
0 ‘ ‘ UP OF A SINGLE PIECE OF HSS
Q | | 127x127x4.78, NO WELDED JOINT.
| | 5 |
/—L65x50x8 | | |
Ve | | |
B (TYP.) 3 ‘ HSS 127x127x4.78
o Wt ; AJV } } o o
afl I/} ¢ ‘ DRILL 18 & 9B !
| AL 30 \
DRILL —— 4+ —
180 o O e W.T. 100x15.5 (CUT FLANGE TO } | / W Qo185 (euT \
(TYP.) I 5 }_[ /J SUIT DIMENSIONS SHOWN) | J DIMENSIONS SHOWN) i
E] T w L[g ¢ = } T — —— ¢ - ‘ SEE SPLICE B
40 @ % )\ DETAIL (TYP.
A - L ‘Twoo iy ‘TWOO / DWG NO(‘ “)36*4
SEE SPLICE R
DETAIL 1 (TYR.)
FRONT VIEW SIDE_VIEW FRONT VIEW SIDE_VIEW DWG No. 3136-4
4 METRE LEG 3 AND 2 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY (2 LEGS TO AN ASSEMBLY) 1 METRE LEG ASSEMBLY (2 LEGS TO AN ASSEMBLY)
SCALE 1:12
SCALE 1O SCALE T ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed D.O.E. Job No. 2111-01745-1 | X9 N
McElhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C.
Drawn  KD.W Scale  AS SHOWN 3136—5
3 . HEAVY DUTY A—-FRAMES
1 |JUNE/O2 APPROVED AND REDRAWN BY MCSL KDW M C E‘ h anne C onNnsu ‘JU n S ervices Ltd . VARIOUS DETAILS, LEG ASSEMBLY Checked AAMW. Dote  APRI 2002
/ AW
No. Date Revision r| cn 315088 Ave., Surey, BO., Canada VW K3 Telephone (604)596-03%1 VANCOUVER, _B.C. Approved Revson 1 « 10

Destroy ol prints bearing previous number—T




OUTSIDE LENGTH (SEE TABLE A)

165

BILLS OF MATERIAL

. A COMPLETE HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF THE
35 : 65 FOLLOWING:
» TYP. TYP.
. /] [ ] ' [1 Qry DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
e — — — - — — — — — — — — L— DRILL 188 1| HORIZONTAL BRACE OF VARIOUS | 3136-6 FABRICATOR
6 1 TYP. NOMINAL LENGTHS (SEE TABLE A)
TYP HSS 63.5x63.5x3.18
o 2 | BOLT M16x45, C/W NUT & FABRICATOR
8¢ ——@—qjN e(+) WASHER
6 Rk / \,
(T‘(P. /
5 \ 5
N - I - A COMPLETE LATERAL BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR A 9 METRE
A-FRAME CONSISTS OF:
1 Qry DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
2 | 3 METRE LATERAL BRACE 3136-6 FABRICATOR
B B (SEE TABLE B)
2 | 4.4 METRE LATERAL BRACE 3136-6 FABRICATOR
¢ 100 65 (SEE TABLE B)
A T 2 | BOLTS M16x50, C/W NUT & FABRICATOR
& I 7 | WASHER
A DRILL 189 —| - — — — — — —
6 TYP.
v ° ? 6 R HSS 63.5x63.5x3.18 EST. W.T. 86.9 kg
< ] D- ¢ [— 1 f
576( A COMPLETE LATERAL BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR A 10 METRE
DRILL 188 — 9 A-FRAME CONSISTS OF:
TYP.
Y 35 _ QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
5]/ 2 / 2 | 3.9 METRE LATERAL BRACE 3136-6 FABRICATOR
100 0 & (SEE TABLE B)
' 2 | 4.7 METRE LATERAL BRACE 3136-6 FABRICATOR
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B (SEE TABLE B)
2 | BOLTS M16x50, C/W NUT & FABRICATOR
HORIZONTAL BRACE WASHER
TABLE A EST. W.T. 100.5 kg
NOMINAL LENGTH OF |OUTSIDE LENGTH IN| EST. WT. &
s = HORIZONTAL BRACE MILLIMETRES BOLTS
DRILL 18¢ 1.1 METRE 1104 7.3 kg
TYP
[ ] 1.5 METRE 1496 9.6 kg
8 / L65x65x8 \ 1.9 METRE 1888 11.9 kg
9 - H — & _ @ 2.7 METRE 2673 16.5 kg
) / )—Oi 3.1 METRE 3065 18.7 kg
b TP
I i 3.5 METRE 3457 21.0 kg
MID—BRACE LENGTH (SEE TABLE B) I J 20 f 3.9 METRE 3849 23.3 kg
OUTSIDE LENGTH (SEE TABLE B) TYP. 4.2 METRE 4241 25.6 kg
LATERAL BRACE
TABLE B
829 NOMINAL LENGTH OF | MID—BRACE LENGTH |OUTSIDE LENGTH| EST. WT. )
i 7 LATERAL BRACE IN MILLIMETRES | IN MILLIMETRES | (kg) NOTES:
|| 3.0 METRE 1740 3025 175 1. ALL PARTS TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED C.S.A. G—164
o = J : : 2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE A325M TYPE2 GALVANIZED,
) ~ A L35x35x6 o ) 4.4 METRE 2570 4410 25.7 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
I (J\ T~ 39 METRE 5365 3571 525 3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G. 40.21M GRADE 350W.
30 I . 4.7 METRE 2699 4706 27.5
DRILL 188
TYP.
SATCTY R (BLE A-SO DG 575670 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
EST. WT. 4.9 k
9 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
Drawing No.
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed D.O.E. Job No. 2111-01745—1| "9 ™
McElhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C.
Drawn  KD.W Scale  AS SHOWN 3136—6
. . HEAVY DUTY A—FRAMES
P PPROVED AD REDRATN Bv eSL conl v McFElhann ey Consultin g Services Ltd. VARIOUS DETAILS, HORIZONTAL BRACE ASSEMBLY LATERAL BRACING ASSEMBLY Checked AAW. Date  APRIL 2002
SAFETY RAIL
No.| Date Revision orl cn 13160—88 Ave., Surrey, B.C., Canada V3W 3K3 Telephone (604)596—0391 VANCOWVER.  B.C Approved Revison 1 o 10
This drowing is the property of NcElhonney Consulting Services Lid. and connot be used or raprinted without the written consent of said company ’ Ve

Destroy ol

prints bearing previous number—T




BILLS OF MATERIAL
A COMPLETE PIPE FOOTING ASSEMBLY
BRACED PLATE STEEL FOOTINGS CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
99,20 500 QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
99 TQYOP 99 T?(OP 35 35 1 | STEEL PIPE FOOTING 3136-7 FABRICATOR
: : = = 100
35 e | o 3B B | o 2 e 4 | BOLTS 16MX60 C/W NUT & FABRICATOR
N - 7o e | ' — e
¢ T 4 & T 4 5 ‘ ‘
7 ‘ & //> ! A-FRAME LEG | DRILL 128 | 8 EST. W.T. 40.8 kg
< < i ™
O ! = O & DO ! | A COMPLETE ADDITIONAL BASE FOR SOFT
s A ‘ A - ‘ A ' A GROUND CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
‘ ‘ | Qry DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
UNDISTURBED | FOOT PIECE ! o
@) ‘ SOIL. ! TYPE 1 OR ‘ 2 1| ADDITIONAL BASE PLATE FOR 3136—7 | FABRICATOR
i ‘ FIRMLY TYPE 2 ‘ SOFT GROUND
HSS 127x127x4.78 ‘ TAMPED o— - - -—+t¢ 8 4 | M10 HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED FABRICATOR
o \ i FiMLY TAMPED b() ‘ solL i ‘ s arra s ! . © BOLT C/W NUT & WASHER
6] i ) ‘ —— X127x4. \ ¢ g| = EST. W.T. 18.2 kg
a H el
) z :/ ! ANCHOR BOLT ‘ A COMPLETE ANCHOR BOLT FOR CONCRETE
<] % p FOR_CONCRETE ‘ FOOTING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
7 / ! « ‘ % FOOTING ‘
4 ‘ g PNE | P w QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
7. @ i - //\ O i : < \ 1 | ANCHOR BOLT FOR CONCRETE 3136-7 FABRICATOR
% N o ‘ /> \ ‘ % CONCRETE ' 10 FOOTING C/W NUT & WASHERS
= i i FOOTING B ! B 110 EST. W.T. 3.1 kg
C i C D | D \ 10—
- | @) | (- \ A COMPLETE BRACED PLATE STEEL
@) \ < \ O ‘ ADDITIONAL BASE PLATE FOR SOFT GROUND FOOTING CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
i | ‘ ¢ 5 ‘ SCALE 1:5 QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
5 ‘ Qk AR ! > el 1 | STEEL PIPE FOOTING SPECIFY 3136-7 | FABRICATOR
. ! o 4 : q 40 40 LENGTH & FOOTING SIZE
S AR RTRRTARTRNANANNANAN FITENTANIRNTIRHNANANINA 4 | BOLTS 16MX60 C/W NUT & FABRICATOR
1000X1000 800X800 m WASHER
BRACED PLATE STEEL FOOTINGS CONCRETE FOOTING ARRANGEMENT STEELSEA\EEHFOOOT\NG
SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:10 ’
200 L 120 HSS 127x127x4.78
TYP. TYP. ¢ /
o 38¢ HOLE \% o
B Q
A-FRAME LEG
| 12 R —T
} + —o—¢ 8
380 HOLE —| | SE FOOT PIECE 2
\% 3 TYPE 1 OR -
8 TYPE 2 o
STEEL PLATE - 10 R R
SEE DETAL A } . ol ‘ |
! 5]
| ” o = o % 75 75
ra/T i =7 = IS/ 300
10
e O
= EB%ET‘LNGP‘PE 250 SECTION B-B NOTES:
\— 300 é s 12 R |— DRILL 189 BASE PLATE NCTES:
1000 ~ UNDISTURBED _ \ TYP. TecAE 15 léfu PARTS TO BE HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER C.SA. G-
soiL 25 e &
2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE M16 A325M TYPE 2 GALVANIZED,
% TYP. | UNLESS  NOTED OTHERWISE
SECTION C=C ® ‘ i‘o 3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G40.21M GRADE 350W.
BASE PLATE STEEL PLATE A 386 HOLE ‘ S z
SCALE 110 SCALE 1:20 FIRMLY TAMPED T — o j
SOl [ J b 25¢ GALV. ANCHOR BOLT
800 o HSS 127x127x4.78 1—__| o C/W NUT AND WASHER
o
159 HSS 127x127x4.78 ° * -
TYP. SS 127x x4. | |
+ mI% J N N L A
ADDITIONAL Q
3 BASE PLATE ;;P' Zg' 75
B 2 GROUND |
7 O ‘ 600
;
| EE >\>‘> UNDISTURBED STCTION A=A
386 HOLE —_| | 4 SoIL TOP_PLATE
\ o SCALE 1:5 ANCHOR BOLT FOR CONCRETE FOOTING
= ‘¢ - ] 10 R ‘ /= SCALE 1:5
STEEL EPT;?JEE\V : g YIS OSSP STIS
| SOIL_FOOTING ARRANGEMENT
/T SCALE 1:10
10 R
180
SECTION D-D
BASE PLATE STEEL PLATE B
SCALE 1:10 SCALE 1:20
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed D.O.E. Job No. 2111017451 O3 M-
McElhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C.
R DUTY A FRAES Drawn  KD.W Scale  AS SHOWN 3136—7/
1 [JUNE/02 APPROVED AND REDRAWN BY MCSL KDW| AW M C E‘ h anney C onsu ‘JU ng S Eervices Ltd . VARIOUS FOOTING TYPES Checked AAW- Date  APRL 2002
o/ Date Reviion or | cn e e ey B Sonade N 25 Tespnone (60959670391 VANCOUVER, _B.C. Aoproved Revion Y
Destroy ol prints bearing previous numbes—T




FOOT PIECE FOR A—FRAME: TYPE 1

NEW STYLE STEEL A—FRAME (DWG. 3136) ON NEW STYLE
PIPE FOOTING (DWG. 3136), WOODEN CRIB OR CONCRETE
FOOTING

DRILL 18¢
LN ;

USE 25x325 LONG [ £
A325 BOLT C/W
NUT, TASK-WELBED

ON-ONEEND
|
N DRILL 278 227
P,
- N

n
T
¢ ol

FOOT PIECE FOR A—FRAME: TYPE 2

OLD STYLE STEEL A—FRAME (DWG. 2705 and 2895) ON NEW
STYLE PIPE FOOTING (DWG. 3136), WOODEN CRIB OR
CONCRETE FOOTING

| 230
(KEEP)

DRILL 27¢ x

12 R
TYP.

F—————f—————1

USE 25x325 LONG
A325 BOLT C/W
NUT, FACK—WELBED

FOOT PIECE FOR A—FRAME: TYPE 3

NEW STYLE STEEL A—FRAME (DWG. 3136) ON OLD STYLE
PIPE FOOTING (DWG. 2612-2)

DRILL 189
/—TYP.
7 P l—
| |
| 12 0" |
| TYP. | 230
_.Ifézzzzzzzqu-— 180 (KEEP)
| |
: \
1 ® ® 25
t
I— 250 ——I
PLAN

BILLS OF MATERIAL

A COMPLETE FOOT PIECE TYPE 1 ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
1 UPPER BRACKET, TYPE 1 3136—-8 FABRICATOR
1 LOWER BRACKET, TYPE 1 3136—-8 FABRICATOR
1 25¢x330 LONG A325 BOLT FABRICATOR

EST. W.T. 27.2 kg

A COMPLETE FOOT PIECE TYPE 2 ASSEMBLY
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

DRILL 279
TYP,

s d/
. 60 +
.

- (KZE:’E%)_' QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
15 5 __25__ 1 UPPER BRACKET, TYPE 2 3136—-8 FABRICATOR
I—_ 1 LOWER BRACKET, TYPE 2 3136—-8 FABRICATOR
e = 1 25¢x330 LONG A325 BOLT FABRICATOR
ey ——— N ]

EST. W.T. 25.3 kg

A COMPLETE FOOT PIECE TYPE 3 ASSEMBLY

'_. o | CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
SIDE ELEVATION SIDE SIDE_ QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
1 UPPER BRACKET, TYPE 3 3136-8 FABRICATOR
UPPER BRACKET (TYPE 1) UPPER BRACKET (TYPE 2) UPPER BRACKET (TYPE 3)
EST. W.T. 12.9 kg
230 230
(KEEP) (KEEP) 260
—{ [—25 TYP. —{ [—25 TrP. —-|12——‘ 226
| ! ! | ! ! Nz =7
37 \|_|_|_|_|@ \I_rl__ 37 \|_|_|_|_|® \.|_|_|,_ 1 : l
T i (- i ~2 "N
DRILL 278 DRILL 27¢ r_ 1 __12|__ T T
254 -1 180 254 -1 180 12 . 100 [ 5 82.4
-1_ '(/G 3 :Jz_ 6 It-f
DRILL 189 DRILL 189 40
}__®/_ VP, ® i | —@5/_ TYP. ® i 1 j0_ <
37 —r—— | 37 —h—— al
™ N | r N | GUSSET PLATE No. 1 GUSSET PLATE No. 2.
€250%23 €250x23 GUSSET PLATE No. 1 GUSSET PLATE No. 2
SCALE 1:2 SCALE 1:2
PLAN SIDE PLAN SIDE
150 150
o) — 15 85
— g 71 8 i
|9 L9 ;
mER ;ll- —1 10 ;ll- —1 —
¢ ¢
25—‘ I—1ao——| }wﬁzs 25—‘ I—1ao——| }wis Ve e
230 230 NOTES:
65 1. ALL PARTS TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER C.S.A.
LOWER BRACKET (TYPE 1)* LOWER BRACKET (TYPE 2)* G-164
2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE A325M TYPE 2 GALVANIZED, UNLH
* TYPE 1 AND 2 LOWER BRACKETS ARE THE SAME 2 AL BOLTS & |
3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G40.21M GRADE 350W
inn GUSSET PLATE No.3 GALVANIZED.
20 SCALE 1:1.25
[
l—20 ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed D.OE. b No. 2111017451 | ¥ M-
A McElhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C. ——— r— S S
] ] HEAVY DUTY A-FRAMES
T e/ APPROVED AND REDRAWN Bv VGSL = McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. VARIOUS DETAILS, FOOT PIECES — TYPE 1, TYPE 2, TYPE 3 Checked  AAW. Date  APRIL 2002
o]e LI0 e ST B Conee D0 30 Taepene (Sosee-ese cove, s e wan 1]« 10

SS

Destroy i prints bearing provious mumber —T



2000

1200
* 11¢ HOLES @ 225 O/C (9 HOLES) 20 20
100 TO BE ALIGNED WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 100 . r a‘ f—
| |
R —————————————————— é\ ++ 5 BILLS OF MATERIAL
‘ ¥
T 1 \ *18¢ HOLE A P A COMPLETE PLATFORM ASSEMBLY CONSISTS
DRILL | DRILL 11¢ HOLE DRILL 110 L35x35x6
% 180 | /T | |s vP. *189 HOLE/ | P, X OF THE FOLLOWING:
[ LGSthxB/ BEND TO FIT J// ‘ QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No. SUPPLIER
DURING — [=]
I 35 30 -
: ASSEMBLY & o e R HANDRAIL BRACES: DETAIL m 1 PLATFORM FRAME 3136—-9 FABRICATOR
| 25 * NOTE: | © SCALE 1:2 =/ 2 | HANDRAIL UNIT 3136—9 FABRICATOR
1710 *
§ ‘ PLATFORM FRAME TO BE T(EO;EESGSOVTSALL ‘ 2 | HANDRAIL BRACES 3136-9 FABRICATOR
MADE UP AS A UNIT XBOX: 8
VERTICAL SUPPORT: DETAIL /3 ) ALL JOINTS TO BE WELDED E 1| VERTICAL SUPPORT, LH. SIDE | 3136-9 | FABRICATOR
. (L.H. SIDE SHOWN) SCALE 1:2 — § } ¢ o ) } 1 VERTICAL SUPPORT, R.H. SIDE 3136-9 FABRICATOR
T - 1| LATERAL BRACE 3136-9 FABRICATOR
DRILL 112 20
L r TP 2 ‘ E%ESS@ Gon‘lSALL %?m ‘ 1 SAFETY RAIL 3136—-6 FABRICATOR
11 " ‘ X35 : ‘
,,,,, 0 - - 2 | BOLTS M16x45 C/W NUT & FABRICATOR
f % | . E 10 - 5/8"x1-3/4 WASHER
; ; g i; | 3 34 - 3/8"x5" 26 | M10x125 LONG GALVANIZED FABRICATOR
o = - 4 - 3/8"%1" BOLT C/W NUT & WASHER
‘ * 188 HOL[—\ ‘ [ M10x25 LONG GALVANIZED FABRICATOR
2 L3x35x6~ | L65x65X8 s 180 toLE N BOLT C/W NUT & WASHER
7 11 | 50x200 C.G. FIR x 2000 LONG, | 3136-9 OTHER
- . . - ; - ; . — PRESSURE TREATED AFTER * W.S.C.
45 35 s 0y e e e A i CUTTING
125 L 1200 J NOTES * WATER SURVEY OF CANADA EST. W.T. STEEL 142.3 kg
) NUTES: EST. W.T. WOOD 120.0 kg
HANDRAIL UNIT: DETAIL /5 EC%ETK%RM FRAME: DETAIL ("2 ALL PARTS TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED C.S.A. G—164. TOTAL W.T. 267.3 kg

1.

2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE M16 A325M TYPE 2, GALVANIZED
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G40.21M GR 350W.

4. DECKING AND KICK PLATES TO BE SUPPLIED BY W.S.C.

SCALE 1:2 —

1500

TYP. TYP. TYP. |- -
119 BOLT ’— —‘
HOLES
o E g T‘(()P. 25 3
\ i \ — \
SAFETY RAIL S \
(s, 1380 ’ : ~
lLL JOINTS TO BE WELDED iElLLH;F]gR/QER ‘ ”7 : : : : : ji 71 : : : : : ‘H ‘
UNITS ‘W TH
’ j )
HANDRAIL " .
BRACES il H N
DETAIL () [ L
- [ [
HIRNN N
* DRILL 119 HOLE H } H
TYP. — —

TYP.

50x200 ROUGHL}JL
C.G. FIR x 200!
L]

(TYP. TO @ OF
HANDRAIL UNIT)

PLATFORM
FRAME
DETAIL

375 TYP

400 TYP.

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
M
I —
/ 350 TYP.

50x200 ROUGH
C.G. FIR x 2000
TYP.

1200

VERTICAL
SUPPORT
L.H. SIDE

VERTICAL
SUPPORT
R.H. SIDE

L65x65x6 VERTICAL \
SUPPORTS N\
DETAIL 3 \

= \

LATERAL BRACE
(CUT & DRILL TO FIT)

|
|
\
i
P
;
\
\
|

™~
AN iR
1 . - - - _
| — — | ————
FRONT SIDE HANDRAIL PLAN
SCALE: 1:10 SCALE: 1:10 UNIT SCALE: 1:10
—— DETAIL
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed D.OLE. Job No. 2111-01745-1 | X9 N

HEAVY DUTY A-FRAME

A McElhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C. —— ——— 2136-9

1 [JUNE/02 APPROVED AND REDRAWN BY MCSL KOW| AAW McElhann ey Consultin g Services Ltd. PLATFORM ASSEMBLY Checked AAW. Date  APRIL 2002

13160—88 Ave., Surrey, B.C., Canada V3W 3K3 Telephone (604)596—0391

This drowing is tha proparty of McElhanney Consulling Services Lid. and connot be used or reprinted without the wriltan consent of sald compary

No.| Date Revision or| ch VANCOUVER,  B.C. Approved Revision 1 o 10

Destroy ol prints bearing previous number—T



wilsont
Text Box
10 - 5/8"x1-3/4"
34 - 3/8"x5"
4 - 3/8"x1"

wilsont
Line

wilsont
Line

wilsont
Line


360

BILLS OF MATERIAL

i

N
HSS 26.76X2.54 RUNGS
@ 300 ¢/c
16X50 BOLT
& NUT
H
i

INTERNAL SPLICE PLATE
15X50X100 LONG

e g
i e

§ ~———HSS 48.39X2.79
o FLATTENED
% TO 22X70
2
@ A A A COMPLETE CAR HOOK ASSEMBLY
5 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:
i QTY DESCRIPTION DWG No.| SUPPLIER
1 CAR HOOK C/W BRACKET 3136—10 FABRICATOR
2 BOLTS, M16x55 C/W NUT & FABRICATOR
WASHER
~—~ — EST. W.T. 5.4 kg
LADDER
SCALE 1:5
5 5
R T |
~ .
iy NOTES:
1. ALL PARTS TO BE HQOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED AS PER C.S.A.
29 HSS 26.7¢X25 RUNGS G—164.
—— — ©® 300 c/c 2. ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE A325M TYPE 2 GALV., UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE
3. ALL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A. G.40.21M GRADE 350W.
SECTION A
SCALE 1:5

128

50X6
FLAT BAR

110

HSS 127x127x4.78
A—FRAME LEG

5 HE y T

168 GALVANIZED BOLT C/W [ 7

NUT AND LOCK WASHER
. = = I .
s}
50 WELD END LINK OF
68 CHAIN X 600

LONG

1200 _\_ 75

CAR_HOOK ASSEMBLY LEG

SCALE 1:2

ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Drawing No.

DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed D.O.E. Job No. 2111-01745-1
A McEIhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C. KOW 15 NOTED 3136—10

Drawn Scale
. . HEAVY DUTY A—FRAMES
JUNE/02 APPROVED AND REDRAWN BY MCSL KOW| AW M C E‘ h ann ey C onsu ‘JU n 9 S Ervices Ltd - LADDER BRACKET & CAR HOOK, VARIOUS DETAILS Checked AAW- Date  APRIL 2002
Date Revicion ol on 13160—88 Ave., Surrey, B.C., Canada V3W 3K3 Telephone (604)596—0391 ASSEMBLY LEG Approved Revision 1 o 10

This drowing is tha proparty of McElhanney Consulling Services Lid. and connot be used or reprinted without the wriltan consent of sald compary VANCOUVER, B.C.

Destroy ol prints bearing previous number—T




¢ SHEAVE
/0

35 | |35

{108 -102) [1/2-70 |

2230

¢ SHEAVE
/0

Gos-102) 172 =70 |

—g==mm— (200 -102) (3770 |

| @D

i

i :ﬂi'
®il il
; Ei
i i‘? :Is)l
: @®
________________________________ _JT
a3 ¢ FLOOR
700
FRONT VIEW

I CED Yz

It

LEFT SIDE VIEW

H i

e
L

—‘———————————————:————————————————————

|
i
3 | I

BACK VIEW

DESIGN LOAD

CAR 200
2 MEN 400
REEL 50

650 Ibs.

PLUS SNAG LOAD OF 1/8" WIRE ROPE AT ANY
ANGLE = 1600 Ibs. BREAKING STRENGTH.

P

DETAIL

SCALE 1:5

¢ SHEAVE

1
~

mm

:

N\

SECTION /A
\—/

SCALE 1:5

NOTES:
1. NOTATION F,B,L,R REFERS TO ITEM LOCATIONS

2. KEY = ITEM
BOLT LENGTH

SPACER SIZE & LENGTH

3. FOR DETAILS SEE DWG. 4000-2

SCALE : 1:10

C:\Documents and Settings\MajchrzykP\My Documents\Cablecar.dwg

11/30/2009 10:43 AM

100 200 300 400 1000mm
( ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES )
JULY 2007 MODIFIED OFFSET AND MINOR CHANGES LLP | KEL DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Job No. 2111—01745—2 | Prawing No.
LODRED OFFET D MINOR, OBAIGES A McE|hanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C. — 1000
DEC. 2002 SCALE BAR KDW | AW . . LIGHT STAND UP CABLE CAR
- ——— McEtlhanney Consulting Services L[Ltd. ASSEMBLY Checked AAW.
. 13160—88 Ave., Surrey, B.C., Canada V3W 3K3 Telephone (604)596—0391 of
Date Revision Dr| Ch VANCOUVER, B.C.

This drawing is the property of McElhanney Consulting Service:

s Ltd. and cannot be used or reprinted without the written consent of said company

Destroy all prints bearing previous number —




BOLT & SPACER SCHEDULE
200 0.0. + 0, —6mm 25 100 209 146 _ 75 775 25
- BOLTS TO BE %" (10mm) SCREW CAP HEX 304 S.S. 24UNF-2A
150 TREAD DIA. +0.—6mm | N‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ c¢/w S.S NYLON LOCK NUTS OR 20mm A325 — GALVANIZED
Ef ;_l_+___+"___+__+_+_ - #] 782 . SPACERS %IPS|| 20¢ BOLTS SPACE 3"IPS
SEALED BALL BEARINGS 1355 . 551 591 5 108 BOLTS — LENGTH Sch.80 AL. A325—GALY. Sch.40 AL
FOR 20¢ SHAI-HT (TYP.n) 25 [ 230 . 500 . . ' PIPE LENGTH LENGTH PIPE LENGTH
T ) { ] | e[ § [ [ wslow] 2 [os] o o RHE
= LE 700 U
AL \ / GROOVE TO BE “* s _——— 05 550 05 nl[19] 25]31[38] |s0]63|102[114]| |75|83|70 102|  [127]|70
% 8 / MACHINED FOR 28¢ ﬁ‘ 5. — 1 REQD w‘m[ L38x38x6.4 9F — 1 REQD 3 ‘ '
[ WIRE ROPE | | 2R ||2 1 1 1 1
| 25 100 . 430 o 775 25 686 f — e 2L |2 1 1 1 1
/ “‘\ i I | | | 15 [ 656 15 ‘ :
. = D g > L38x38x4.8
OUTER RING SPACER, SIZED TO E'Cle iE)A(A:\ERSPIgéArTYlES i R R R R A e e =5 t r —| o 4|12 4 4
FIT WITHOUT OBSTRUCTION : : (TYP.) - e s L
BEARINGS: SKF 6004—2RS| N . . o| (3838464
, SEALED DEEP GROOVE BALL - . _ | — ' _ , 5R || 1 2 |1
T0 BE SUPPLIED WITH: BEARING OR KOYO 6004 2RS = - —_ | i 98 - 1 REQD
1-3/4” A325 GALV. BOLT-150mm e eyttt ittt 6L || 1 2 |1
(6”) LENGTH c/w 2-RD. WASHERS NOTE: f e > |
& 2 NUTS (1 AS LOCK NUT) PLUS —SHEAVE MUST SPIN FREELY < ,
2—RING SPACERS TO BRING HUB TO —ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS 5R - 1 REQD 7 12 6 6 2
68mm. MATERIAL: ALUMINUM
CASTING SUPPLIED BY ENVIRONMENT CANADA PHOIES o °
SHEAVE 2000x60  FOR 28¢ WIRE ROPE — 2 REQ'D 1 ALUMINUM 6061—-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED — HANGERS ® ALUMINUM 6061—T6 HOLES 118 DRILLED — CROSS BRACE 9 | ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 116 DRILLED — 1 REQD — FLOOR SuPPORT | 19 2? 1 i
REMOVE STEM — GRIND FLAT TYP. T 730 — 7 | 5 15 I 705 I 15 396 o/o 92 9B || 1 2
L 2000 Pyl | | }‘ H:H—— ————————— 161 210 B, 9 80 11¢ HOLES |10 ||2 2
P s e e il & : 10L| 1 1
* (D‘ m‘m‘ 10 - 2 REQ D 'I FanY D L "I
| RAD. 38 N e H - o= — - OTF 4 10R|| 1 1
s} TYP 15 705 15 I I I N <
> 25 1330 o | | |- -t | 126 HOLES | | ) % 112
7 2‘ | ‘ H:LI[— — 114' 1 | ol 3= | \ 12 ||1
et o Sy ————————————— 4@‘ 10R | | | E1 K E
OVERALL BEFORE BENDING = 1241 * ' ' ) ' A 676 T : - — - ~ —or : 14 |7
2R - 2 REQD g‘ 6L - 1 REQD I 1] Fj j
& NS 25 _, 100 430 , 775 .25 ettt Tt pa— gw 146 SN 2
. I | In ' " 179 16 4
| I I e S 10R - 1 REQ'D -
H - et & - — &— - P & T S S i —————— 15 705 15
" 50 50 ! Ig‘ I r gl | | /ﬁ)— Ox170x376 TOTAL 28] 4 2 [10]] |4 ]6 |2 o | 22
] © oo -— 14 ' P P
1100_| 620 150 | 125 25 25 1330 , 1 ‘ 1oL ! 0 | M)
o0 &
i |’H | ol Q 3, 25-125
-t B 676 59, @ 15 1§
=k | 0 B e ——— - - | — : :
i 5 T51%51%6.4 I ' ' ' e ——————— y—
4 © , . i 19RAD BEND TYP
& 6R — 1 REQD P '
0 L51x51x4.8 ;
% 64 b o L38x3x4.8 10L - 1 REQ'D _ _
” o j ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED — HANGERS 6 ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED — FLOOR SUPPORT 10 ALUMINUM 6061-T6 5mm THICK — REEL MOUNT — 1 REQ'D 14
——
OVERALL BEFORE BENDING = 1241 ! 2600
2L - 2 REQD
ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED OR AS NOTED — TOP HANGERS 2 70 115 215 | 3 @ 600 L 215 ‘ 115 ‘70
EHI - —— @ —— - —— 6 —— - —— - e — —— -] 768
W 119 19 730 19
< xg SPACER xz o 1089 2 J | ] !
L51x38x4.8 " " . M e S ———
CROSBY — McKISSICK SNATCH BLOCK STOCK No. 109037 | I
Jﬁ{,__ — — — — — — — — __+7/ © 275 146 309
[a]
SUPPLIED BY ENVIRONMENT CANADA ! ‘ __| 8 ELEVATION
83 = L51x51x4.8
b—b L38x38x4.8
=% —%-—-—-—
PIAN
SWIVEL SNATCH BLOCK - 1 REQ'D 3 ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 114 DRILLED - 2 REQ'D — TOP SPREADERS 7 ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 114 DRILLED — 2 REQ'D - LOWER RAIL 11 ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED — 1 REQ'D - REEL SUPPORT 15
1400
782 . 810 590 . 100
15 391 361 }‘15 ~
| ~ 5 . — 32
—F ¥ %
E%T* 8F — 1 REQD N $
o o M
20 1509 20 8 S
15 752 15
> Pt B NOTES:
| j = & i 16 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
i * a o| o ) } °© } ALUMINUM SPACER-11¢ HOLES DRILLED — 4 REQ'D — 3 mm PLATE 2. QUANTITIES GIVEN ARE FOR ONE CABLE CAR.
f } J = 8B — 1 REQD h - —1 2. REMOVE ALL BURRS & SHARP EDGES.
1549 P - - . v 53 J% 4. DESIGN NOT CERTIFIED BY McELHANNEY.
: f |
: I
L38x38x4.8 3 T o o o o J 3
f
\—RAD. 20
CHEQ'D FLOOR R 3mm .
ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED — 2 REQ'D — SIDE RAIL 4 ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED — CROSS SUPPORT 8 ALUMINUM 6061-T6 HOLES 11¢ DRILLED — 1 REQ'D - FLOOR 12
¢ |y 2007 DEPT. OF THE ENVIRONMENT Designed Job No. 2111017452 | o9 N

C:\Documents and Settings\MajchrzykP\My Documents\Cablecar.dwg

e A McElhanney WATER SURVEY OF CANADA, VANCOUVER, B.C. N s 4000—9

2 | bEC. 2002 CHANGED DETAIL 14 KOW | AW LIGHT STANDUP CABLE CAR

N S McElhanney Consulting Services L[Ltd. DETAILS Checked  AA.W. Date JULY 2002

11/30/2009 10:38 AM

13160—88 Ave., Surrey, B.C., Canada V3W 3K3 Telephone (604)596—0391

This drawing is the property of McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. and cannot be used or reprinted without the written consent of said company

No.| Date Revision Dr| Ch VANCOUVER, B.C. Approved Revision 4 of 2 4

Destroy all prints bearing previous number —






